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No. 779, A.] 	 [Published June 23, 1905. 

CHAPTER 429. 

AN ACT to amend section 12 of chapter 218 of the laws of 
1899, relating to the district court in the county of Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Phonographic reporter; duties; salary. SECTION 1. Section 
12 of chapter 218 of the laws of 1899 is hereby amended so as to 
read as follows: Section 12. The judge of said district court 
is hereby authorized to appoint a phonographic reporter for such 
court. The person so appointed shall be deemed an officer of 
the court, and before entering upon the duties of his office shall 
take and subscribe the constitutional oath of office and file the 
same, duly certified to, in the office of the county clerk of Mil-
waukee county. Such reporter so appointed shall attend all the 
sessions of said distrin court and shall report all preliminary 
examinations held before said court, but in all eases of pro,secu 
tions for violations of the ordinances of the city of Milwaukee, 
and in all prosecutions for misdemeanors said reporter shall not 
be required to report such trial or proceeding, nor shall it be 
necessary for said judge of said court to take minutes of the 
evidence given before him; but said district judge may require 
said reporter to report any trial or proceeding, other than pre-
liminary examinations which may be had before said court. 
* * * It shall be the duty of said reporter, at the request of 
any party, to transcribe in long hand the evidence of any pro-
ceeding or trial taken by him in said district court, or any part 
thereof, which transcript shall be duly certified by him to be 
correct, and for which he shall be entitled to receive from the 
party requesting the same, five cents per folio, when written out 
in full, and when, at the request of the party it shall be written 
in narrative form, ten cents per folio. Said reporter shall be 
furnished all necessary stationery and supplies. It shall be the 
duty of such reporter to transcribe • * * as soon as may be, 
the charge of the court to the jury, and the evidence taken upon 
preliminary examinations, * * whether the accused be 
held for trial or discharged, and file the same within ten days 
after reporting such, testimony. For reporting, transcribing 
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and filing testimony, duly certified to as correct, said reporter 
shall be entitled to receive as compensation such salary and 
transcript fees as shall be fixed by the County Board. Provided, 
however, that until the compensation of such reporter is so fixed 
by said County Board said reporter shall continue to receive tke 
adary now provided by law. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SEarioN 2. All acts and parts of 
acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage aud publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 

No 788, A.] 	 [Published June 23, 1905. 

CHAPTER 430. 
AN ACT to prescribe the manner of printing the session laws 

of 1905. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Session laws, how printed. SECTION 1. The session laws for 
the year 1905 shall, whenever any chapter or section therein 
purports to amend any section of any prior session law or 
statute, have all new matter therein added to or changed from 
such prior session law of statute printed in italics and all omis-
sions therefrom indicated by asterisks. The secretary of state 
with the assistance of the attorney general shall prepare for the 
printer the necessary copies of the enrolled bills with such ad-
ditions, changes and omissions suitably indicated to enable the 
printer to comply with this act. 

SIT'CTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its oassafre and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 
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